To: TD SYNNEX CORPORATION Ciena
Quote created for: 7035 Ridge Road
Reference Number Hanover, MD 21076
Valid Through: 2023-12-31
Quote Currency: USD
Quote Name: City of Superior Wisconsin Deal Reg
Salescart Number:
Salesforce Opportunity:

Product Family Item Typical Maximum List Discount Customer Network Site vBNG Core CPE Access Hub 1 Access Hub 2 Access Hub 3 Spares Total Customer
Description Code Power Power Price % Unit Price Qty Ext Price Qty Ext Price Qty Ext Price Qty Ext Price Qty Ext Price Qty Ext Price Qty Ext Price Qty Ext Price Qty Ext Price
3801
Core
PTO KIT,3801,ONU,(1)XGS-PON SC/APC CONN,(1)10/100/1000/2500M RJ45, INCL. EXT NA AC PSU,PKG OF 10K70-3801-900 100 120 2,290.00 43.67 1,290.00 1350 1,741,500.00 1350 1,741,500.00
Subtotal NET Price - 3801 1,741,500.00 1,741,500.00
3802
Core
PTO KIT,3802,ONU,(1)XGS-PON SC/APC CONN,(1)1/2.5/5/10G RJ45,INCLUDES EXT NA AC PSU,PKG OF 10 K70-3802-900 100 120 2,640.00 51.52 1,280.00 150 192,000.00 150 192,000.00
Subtotal NET Price - 3802 192,000.00 192,000.00
5164
Core
5164,(32)25/10/1G SFP28, (4)200/100G QSFP-DD, EXT. TEMP,DUAL DC POWER 170-5164-902 150 290 10,862.88 50.00 5,431.44 5 27,157.20 5 27,157.20 5 27,157.20 1 5,431.44 16 86,903.04
Software Licenses
PTO KIT,SOFTWARE LICENSE,PER (1) OLT SFP+,(128) ONU,KIT 1 K70-PONL-902 199.00 55.28 89.00 157 13,973.00 157 13,973.00 157 13,973.00 471 41,919.00
SAOS 200G SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5164, PERPETUAL S75-LIC-5164200G-P 2,671.20 50.00 1,335.60 5 6,678.00 5 6,678.00 5 6,678.00 15 20,034.00
SAOS BASE OS, ETHERNET & OAM, FLEXE, 100G SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5164, PERPETUAL S75-LIC-5164EO-P 6,767.04 50.00 3,383.52 5 16,917.60 5 16,917.60 5 16,917.60 15 50,752.80
SAOS ROUTING AND MPLS SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5164, PERPETUAL S75-LIC-5164MPLS-P 5,104.96 50.00 2,552.48 5 12,762.40 5 12,762.40 5 12,762.40 15 38,287.20
SAOS SECURITY SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5164, PERPETUAL S75-LIC-5164SEC-P 296.80 50.00 148.40 5 742.00 5 742.00 5 742.00 15 2,226.00
QSFP56
200G,SM,QSFP56,10KM,1310NM XCVR-Q10P01 6 7 20,063.68 88.04 2,400.00 2 4,800.00 2 4,800.00 2 4,800.00 1 2,400.00 7 16,800.00
QSFP28
103.1G-112.28G, 10M, QSFP28-QSFP28 AOC 160-9460-010 4 4.2 1,492.48 75.00 373.12 4 1,492.48 4 1,492.48 4 1,492.48 1 373.12 13 4,850.56
SFP+
10G PON UOLT SFP+, N2 CLASS, EXTENDED TEMP CHECK HOST SPECS FOR RANGE XCVR-SGPL02 2.5 3.3 1,699.00 58.21 710.00 157 111,470.00 157 111,470.00 157 111,470.00 471 334,410.00
Subtotal NET Price - 5164 195,992.68 195,992.68 195,992.68 8,204.56 596,182.60
8110
Core
8110/8114,DC PLUGGABLE POWER SUPPLY 48V 170-0336-900 91 130 1,662.08 63.95 599.20 4 2,396.80 1 599.20 5 2,996.00
8110,(22)100G QSFP28,(4)25G/10G/1G SFP28,(2)SLOTS 800G MOD,EXT. TEMP,(2)SLOTS AC OR DC PLUG PWR SUP170-8110-900 204 446 38,762.08 66.43 13,011.04 2 26,022.08 2 26,022.08
Cables (Core)
EIA561 RJ45F TO USB-C CONSOLE ADAPTER, 6 IN 170-0366-900 65.30 62.89 24.23 2 48.46 2 48.46
Software Licenses
SAOS BASE OS, ETHERNET & OAM SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 8110, PERPETUAL S75-LIC-8110EO-P 24,146.46 72.19 6,714.40 2 13,428.80 2 13,428.80
SAOS ROUTING/MPLS SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 8110, PERPETUAL S75-LIC-8110MPLS-P 18,216.40 73.81 4,770.08 2 9,540.16 2 9,540.16
SAOS SECURITY SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 8110, PERPETUAL S75-LIC-8110SEC-P 296.80 66.04 100.80 2 201.60 2 201.60
Traffic Modules
8110/8114, MODULE, (2)400G QSFP-DD 170-0339-900 18 25 4,392.64 62.29 1,656.48 4 6,625.92 1 1,656.48 5 8,282.40
SFP+
10 GIG,SM SFP+,LC CONNECTOR,10 KM,1310NM,EXTENDED TEMPERATURE XCVR-S10V31 1 1 1,893.58 97.41 49.00 4 196.00 1 49.00 5 245.00

User Plane Software
VBNG ENHANCED USER PLANE SOFTWARE, PER GBPS (40G TO 99G) 700-1307-E 179.17 40.00 107.50 160 17,200.00 160 17,200.00
Subscribers - Control Plane
VBNG CONTROL PLANE SUBSCRIBERS POOLED, PER SUB (5K TO 9,999) 700-2442-POOL 2.84 40.14 1.70 9750 16,575.00 9750 16,575.00
Subscribers - User Plane
VBNG USER PLANE SUBSCRIBERS POOLED, PER SUB (5K TO 9,999) 700-2452-POOL 5.27 40.04 3.16 9750 30,810.00 9750 30,810.00
CGNAT licenses
VBNG ENHANCED CGNAT SOFTWARE, PER GBPS (40G TO 99G) 700-2437-E 1,125.00 20.00 900.00 80 72,000.00 80 72,000.00
Subtotal NET Price - SD EDGE VBNG 152,585.00 152,585.00
Total NET Price - Ciena Product  241,660.71  75,844.78  1,933,500.00  195,992.68  195,992.68  195,992.68  13,282.36 2,852,265.89
DESIGN AUDIT & OPER SVC POC
MCP NMS INSTALL WITH REMOTE DELIVERY - 3 VM HA GR CLUSTER 80P-NMS0-MCP-VHR 25,372.16 27.25 18,458.25 1 18,458.25 1 18,458.25
MCP 3 DAY ONBOARDING WITH REMOTE DELIVERY 80P-NMS3-MCP 9,045.83 27.25 6,580.84 1 6,580.84 1 6,580.84
Subtotal NET Price - DESIGN AUDIT & OPER SVC POC 25,039.09 25,039.09
MAINTAIN SERVICES
GLOBAL 3801 NEXT BUSINESS DAY SHIP MANAGED SPARES 1 YEAR 80M-3801-NBS 29,258.00 1 29,258.00 1 29,258.00
GLOBAL 3801 COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT 1 YEAR 80M-3801-SSP-COM 59,542.00 1 59,542.00 1 59,542.00
GLOBAL 3802 NEXT BUSINESS DAY SHIP MANAGED SPARES 1 YEAR 80M-3802-NBS 3,226.00 1 3,226.00 1 3,226.00
GLOBAL 3802 COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT 1 YEAR 80M-3802-SSP-COM 6,565.00 1 6,565.00 1 6,565.00
GLOBAL 5164 NEXT BUSINESS DAY SHIP MANAGED SPARES 1 YEAR 80M-5164-NBS 10,016.00 1 10,016.00 1 10,016.00
GLOBAL 5164 COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT 1 YEAR 80M-5164-SSP-COM 20,384.00 1 20,384.00 1 20,384.00
GLOBAL 8110 NEXT BUSINESS DAY SHIP MANAGED SPARES 1 YEAR 80M-8110-NBS 1,360.00 1 1,360.00 1 1,360.00
GLOBAL 8110 COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT 1 YEAR 80M-8110-SSP-COM 2,767.00 1 2,767.00 1 2,767.00
MCP BASE SW, COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT 1 YEAR 80M-MCPBA-COM 28,800.00 1 28,800.00 1 28,800.00
CIENA OPERATIONS MANAGER - COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT 1 YEAR 80M-OM-COM 990.00 1 990.00 1 990.00
CIENA VIRTUAL BROADBAND NETWORK GATEWAY - COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT 1 YEAR 80M-VBNG-COM 25,177.00 1 25,177.00 1 25,177.00
Subtotal NET Price - MAINTAIN SERVICES 188,085.00 188,085.00